

Department of Revenue

TREASURY DIVISION Unclaimed Property Program

> PO Box 110405 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0405 Main: 907.465.3726 Fax: 907.465.2394

Public Notice Dated February 21, 2020

The Unclaimed Property Program advises owners that abandoned property is subject to sale and liquidation pursuant to Alaska Statute $\underline{A.S.\ 34.45.360}$.

The net proceeds received from any sale of property will be associated with the original unclaimed property owner and all net proceeds from the sale remain claimable by owners and heirs. Validation of ownership is mandatory to support a claim.

Owners are welcome to search the online database for their abandoned property at any time. Owners may file an electronic claim online 24 hours a day at: https://missingmoney.alaska.gov/

Background:

Under Alaska's Uniform Unclaimed Property Act, the State Treasury annually receives and safeguards abandoned property and works to return property to the rightful owner or heirs. The State continually advertises information about abandoned properties in Alaska's possession on our website.

To learn more about Alaska's Unclaimed Property please visit our web site:

http://treasury.dor.alaska.gov/Unclaimed-Property

/s/

Administrator Alaska Unclaimed Property Program PO Box 110405 Juneau, AK 99811-0405